Project: Diversion of 0.048 Ha. Protected Forest Land for Construction of Mahadev Picnic Spot for Eco-Tourism purpose b/w Ch. 88+650 to 88+750, Khasra No. 2531 of NH-09 R.H.S in Village- Garh Banger, Tehsil- Garhmukteswar,

District Hapur in Uttar Pradesh State

UNDERTAKING FOR ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF NET PRESENT VALUE (NPV)

OF FOREST AREA

This is to certified that I, Santosh Yadav, Proprietor, Mahadev Picnic Spot, Hapur

undertake on behalf of Mahadev Picnic Spot, to pay the entire amount of Net Present

Value (NPV) in lieu of the Protected Forest land being diverted for "Diversion of

0.048 Ha. Protected Forest Land for Construction of Mahadev Picnic Spot for

Eco-Tourism purpose b/w Ch. 88+650 to 88+750, Khasra No. 2531 of NH-09

R.H.S in Village- Garh Banger, Tehsil- Garhmukteswar, District Hapur in

Uttar Pradesh State" as per provision of Forest Conservation Act, 1980.

Above forest land is road-side strip plantation declared as Protected Forest.

I / We, hereby undertake to pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the above forest land

and other cost if any, as decided by the State Government or as per decision of Hon'ble

Supreme Court of India. In case of revision of rates, the difference amount will also be

paid by the user agency.

For Mahadev Picnic Spot

Mrs. Santosh Yadav W/o Harender Singh Yadav

1272, Raghubeer Kunj, Hapur

Date: 26.09.2022

Place: Hapur